

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2542/2021  
CM No.8785/2021  
Caveat No.1950/2021

Faquir Singh and ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S.Thakur, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Adv.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal,  
Jammu & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. F.A.Natnoo, AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**Caveat No.1950/2021**

With the appearance of Mr. F.A.Natnoo, learned AAG, the caveat stands discharged.

**WP(C) No.2542/2021 & CM No.8785/2021**

Notice.

Mr. F.A.Natnoo, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 02.02.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the impugned order dated 24.09.2021 in file No. STJ/37/2008 titled Gian Chand and ors. Vs. Faquir Singh and ors. shall stay and status quo on spot shall be maintained.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**