

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2542/2021
CM No. 8785/2021
Cav No. 1950/2021

Faquir Singh and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal
Jammu and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate for R- 2 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 states that he has already filed reply on 31.08.2023, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, scan and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of the reply filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioners in the open court.

List on 10.11.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
01.09.2023
Renu