

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2542/2021

Faquir Singh and others

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S.Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1  
Mr. M.Y.Akhood, Advocate vice  
Mr. F.A.Natnoo, Advocate for R-2 to 5

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.11.2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a short adjournment to go through the objections filed by the respondents and come prepare to argue the matter.

At request, adjourned.

List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
10.11.2023.  
Vinod, PS