

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2542/2021
CAV No. 1950/2021**

Faquir Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal
Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 23.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
22.11.2023
Sahil Padha

