

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2542/2021

Faquir Singh & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R1
Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate for R2-5

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

Heard. **Admit.**

Post admission notice waived by Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, on behalf of respondent No. 1 and by Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Advocate appearing vice Mr. F. A. Natnoo, learned counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Counter affidavit be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.04.2024.

Meanwhile, record be summoned from the learned J&K Special Tribunal Jammu in File No. STJ/37/2008.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
23.02.2024