

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 2542/2021
CAV No. 1950/2021

Faquir Singh and Ors.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. M Y Akhoon, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.09.2024

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **24.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
26.09.2024
Manan