

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2542/2021

**Faquir Singh & Ors**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

**J&K Spl Tribunal & Ors**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M Y Akhoun, Advocate for R-2 to 5

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2025**

01. The order passed by this Court dated 28.04.2025 has not been complied with. Time is extended by two weeks to comply with the aforesaid order by laying proper motion.
02. Pleadings are complete.
03. List this matter on **27.10.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
29.09.2025  
Vijay**