

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 2542/2021
CM No. 6811/2025
Cav. No. 1950/2021**

Faquir Singh & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate
V/s

**Jammu & Kashmir Special
Tribunal Jammu & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M. Y Akhoun, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2026

CM No. 6811/2025

1. By this application, applicants herein are seeking permission to place on record the certified copy of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, accompanying the appeal, before the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kathua.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, application is **allowed** and the documents are taken on record.

WP (C) No. 2542/2021

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to peruse the record before the Registry of this Court and to assist this Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on **20.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.05.2026
*Asif Tantray***